www.jy-electronics.com.cnREV: D3 1
+
+ - +1.25CURRENT
LIMIT
V
+
1
GND

www.jy-electronics.com.cn3REV: D3
ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
JY1117 X XX X
Package Vout Packing
E : SOT223-3L Blank : ADJ Blank: Tube
D : TO252-3L 12: 1.2V A: Tape & Reel
F : SOT89-3L 15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
JYELECTRONICS
JY1117E18AX
www.jy-electronics.com.cn4REV: D3
JYELECTRONICS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25°C, Under Operating Conditions)
Characteristics Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Operation Input
Voltage 2.7 - 12 V
Reference Voltage
IOUT = 10mA
JY1117EA
,
T =25°C,
(V
J
IN-OU )T =
1.22
1.5V
5 1.250 1.275 V
IOUT=10mA
JY1117 -1.
Output Voltage
2
,
1.176 1.200 1.224 VTJ = 25°C,
2.7V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT = 10mA
JY1117 -1.5
,
1.470 1.500 1.530 VTJ = 25°C,
3V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT = 10mA
JY1117 -1.8
,
1.764 1.800 1.836 V
2.45JY1117 -2.5 0 2.500 2.550 V
TJ = 25°C,
3.3V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT = 10mA,
TJ = 25°C,
4V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT = 10mA
JY1117 -3.3
,
3.235 3.300 3.365 VTJ = 25°C,
4.8V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT = 10mA
JY1117 -5.0
,
4.900 5.000 5.100 VTJ = 25°C,
6.5V≤VIN≤12V
IOUT =10mA,
VOUT+1.5VJY1117 -XXLine Regulation X <
VIN<12V, TJ=25°C
(Note 1,2)
- 0.2 0.5 %
VIN=2.7V,10mA≤IOU
JY1117 -AD
Load Regulation